

Denville Rotary Club • PO Box 35 •Denville, NJ 07834

39th ANNUAL STREET FESTIVAL PROFESSIONAL/SERVICE VENDOR APPLICATION

Dear Professional / Service Organization Vendor:

The Denville Rotary Street Festival Committee is pleased to offer you an invitation to participate in its **39th Annual Street Festival** on **Sunday, June 7, 2020. RAIN OR SHINE.** This event draws over 20,000 people from surrounding towns to the Hub of Morris County, Denville, for this one-day affair of food, music, arts and crafts and great family fun. It is a great opportunity for all participants.

Simply fill out the enclosed application and mail it back along with your check *made payable to "The* **Denville Rotary Club" BEFORE THE MAY 1st DEADLINE.**

If your application is received *after* May 1, 2020:

- 1. Please ADD \$50 to bottom line amount; and
- 2. Your payment must be in cash, money order or cashier's check.
- Set up time begins at 8 a.m. and ends at 10:00 a.m. on the day of the festival.
- All vehicles are banned from driving into the festival space by 10 a.m.
- The festival hours are 11 a.m. to 6 p.m.
- To maintain the atmosphere of the Street Festival, we ask that you do not breakdown your space until 6 p.m. unless directed to do so by festival officials.

If you have any questions, please contact: Janet Navarro janet@navarro-firm.com P: (973) 784-4298

You are responsible for the following and all rules of the festival:

- 1. Cleaning up your own area.
- 2. No selling or serving of any alcoholic beverages will be permitted.
- 3. No loud music which competes with the music of the festival or loud speaker system.
- 4. No snap caps or silly string type products are permitted at the fair.
- 5. NO FUNDRAISING OR SELLING ITEMS ALLOWED IN THE PROFESSIONAL/SERVICE AREA
- 6. For the safety and comfort of attendees no mascot costumes are permitted and will be strictly enforced.

PROFESSIONAL / SERVICE VENDOR APPLICATION

Please make a copy of this application for your own files. Checks made payable to: Denville Rotary Club Mail the application with full payment to: Denville Rotary Club, Attn: Janet Navarro, PO Box 35, Denville, NJ 07834

Name of Business:
Mailing Address:
Email Address:
Telephone Number: ()

Contact Person: _____

Please explain what professional or service information you will be giving in your space: [Note: This application is only for professional services and service organization participants. This application is <u>not</u> for arts/craft or new merchandise vendors who are selling products. Selling or Fundraising is <u>not</u> permitted in this area].

FEE: \$130 per 10' X 10' space. Space size will be strictly enforced

Note: Electrical outlets for the Professional Services area are limited.

FEES:			
Number of spaces (Limit 2)	X	\$130	\$
Electricity (Limit 1)		\$ 50	\$
Additional fee if mailed after 5/1/20 deadli	ine date	\$ 50	\$
Payable to " <u>Denville Rotary Club</u> "	TOTAL COST		\$ (Non-refundable)

I have read and understand the above requirements and agree to comply with them.

Signature of Participant

BY SUBMITING THIS APPLICATION YOU AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE RULES OF THE ROTARY CLUB OF DENVILLE STREET FESTIVAL.